2.34.94

	20 00 0	5004			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	02-26-2	<u>:</u> 004		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			-	The Transfer	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			▼ ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissione	1026786	630	ned original documents or o	opy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			dress of receiving party	/(ies)	
	1	Name: NAVY	, SECRETARY OF THE,	, UNITED	
UTAH, UNIVERSITY OF	1	İ	ess: STATES OF AMERICA		
		Internal Addre	:SS:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		OFFICE OF N	NAVAL RESEARCH		
Assignment	Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Addres	s: 800 NORTH QUINCY	'STREET	
Other CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT					
Other	51KUIVIEIN I				
	!	City: ARLING	GTON_State:_ ^{VA} _Z	ip:_22217-5660	
10/24/03 Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attacheu? L	Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	` '				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.((s) 5,635,496		
	Additional numbers atta	tached? Yes	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be m	nailed:			o Fee Rea'd	
Name: CAROL PETROSKY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ No Fee Req'd			
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
		Authorizer	d to be charged to depo	roit account	
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCI		Mulionizes	TO DE Charged to dopo	ISIL account	
OFFICE OF COUNSEL				0	
Street Address: 800 NORTH QUII	NCV STREET	8. Deposit accour	nt number:	3 6	
Street Address:	NOT STREET	CUSTOMER	NUMBER 26852	***************************************	
	,	, COO, C	MOMBEL (20002		
				•	
ADUNCTON VA -	22217 5550				
City:_ARLINGTON_State:_VA_Zip	. 22217-5660			24 M 7:	
City:_ARLINGTON_State:_VA_Zip	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		ANCE	
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 9. Signature.		THIS SPACE		 	
		THIS SPACE	-	 	
9. Signature.		THIS SPACE	,	W	
9. Signature. THOMAS E. MCDONNELL		EUZ		04	
9. Signature. THOMAS E. MCDONNELL Name of Person Signing		Signature		W	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

EXHIBIT "B"

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Office of Naval Research, a non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title:

METHODS FOR PREVENTING PROGRESSIVE TISSUE REPERFUSION NECROSIS, INJURY, **BACTERIAL** TRANSLOCATION AND ADULT RESPIRATORY DISTRESS

SYNDROME

Inventor(s):

Raymond A. Daynes and Barbara A. Araneo

Patent Application Serial No.:

08/480,745

Patent No.

5,635,496

Filing Date:

June 7, 1995

Issue Date:

June 3, 1997

Country, if other than United States:

This subject invention was conceived and/or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, Grant No.: N00014-92-J-1612.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the LICENSOR: University of Utah Research Foundation, subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Name: Raymond F. Gesteland

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0687